
NO. 20-013 

DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 

A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF VICTORIA 

The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend the Development Cost Charges Bylaw No. 17-020.  
 
Under its statutory powers of the Community Charter, the Municipal Council of The Corporation 
of the City of Victoria enacts the following provisions: 
 
1 This Bylaw shall be cited as the “DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES BYLAW, 

AMENDMENT BYLAW (NO. 2)".  

2 That Development Cost Charges Bylaw No. 17-020 is amended by replacing Schedule A 
with Schedule A attached to this Bylaw. 

 
 

READ A FIRST TIME the       day of      2020. 
 
 
READ A SECOND TIME the        day of      2020. 
 
 
READ A THIRD TIME the       day of      2020. 
 
 
ADOPTED on the      day of        2020. 
  
 
 
   

                                      
 

                        
                CITY CLERK                                    MAYOR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Schedule A to Bylaw 

No. 20-013 

Development Cost Charges 

(All amounts in dollars) 

                  

  Transportation Water Drainage Sewage 

Parkland Total When 

Acquisition 
and 

Development 
Development Cost Charge Payable 

Detached Dwelling 
                 

1,924.01  

                    

674.58  

                    

902.35  

                    

687.62  

                 

2,442.11  

                 

6,630.67  
per lot 

Subdivision 

Approval 

Two Family Dwelling 
                 

2,338.99  

                 

1,349.16  

                 

1,804.69  

                 

1,375.23  

                 

4,884.22  

               

11,752.29  
per lot 

Subdivision 

Approval 

Attached Dwelling  
                        

9.93  

                        

5.16  

                        

4.17  

                        

5.26  

                      

18.67  

                      

43.19  

per m2 of total 

floor area 

Building 

Permit 

Issue 

Multiple Dwelling  
                      

14.80  

                        

4.98  

                        

3.31  

                        

5.07  

                      

18.03  

                      

46.19  

per m2 of total 

floor area 

Building 

Permit 

Issue 

Commercial 
                      

18.86  

                        

3.10  

                        

2.89  

                        

3.15  

                        

2.23  

                      

30.23  

per m2 of total 

floor area 

Building 

Permit 

Issue 

Industrial 
                        

5.66  

                        

1.26  

                        

1.99  

                        

1.29  

                        

0.91  

                      

11.11  

per m2 of total 

floor area 

Building 

Permit 

Issue 

Institutional 
                      

18.86  

                        

3.10  

                        

2.89  

                        

3.15  

                        

2.23  

                      

30.23  

per m2 of total 

floor area 

Building 

Permit 

Issue 

 


