NO. 20-013

DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW

A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF VICTORIA

The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend the Development Cost Charges Bylaw No. 17-020.

Under its statutory powers of the *Community Charter*, the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the City of Victoria enacts the following provisions:

- 1 This Bylaw shall be cited as the "DEVELOPMENT COST CHARGES BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW (NO. 2)".
- That Development Cost Charges Bylaw No. 17-020 is amended by replacing Schedule A with Schedule A attached to this Bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME the	day of	2020.
READ A SECOND TIME the	day of	2020.
READ A THIRD TIME the	day of	2020.
ADOPTED on the	day of	2020.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

Schedule A to Bylaw No. 20-013 Development Cost Charges (All amounts in dollars)

					Parkland	Total		When
	Transportation	Water	Drainage	Sewage	Acquisition and Development	Development Cost Charge		Payable
Detached Dwelling	1,924.01	674.58	902.35	687.62	2,442.11	6,630.67	per lot	Subdivision Approval
Two Family Dwelling	2,338.99	1,349.16	1,804.69	1,375.23	4,884.22	11,752.29	per lot	Subdivision Approval
Attached Dwelling	9.93	5.16	4.17	5.26	18.67	43.19	per m2 of total floor area	Building Permit Issue
Multiple Dwelling	14.80	4.98	3.31	5.07	18.03	46.19	per m2 of total floor area	Building Permit Issue
Commercial	18.86	3.10	2.89	3.15	2.23	30.23	per m2 of total floor area	Building Permit Issue
Industrial	5.66	1.26	1.99	1.29	0.91	11.11	per m2 of total floor area	Building Permit Issue
Institutional	18.86	3.10	2.89	3.15	2.23	30.23	per m2 of total floor area	Building Permit Issue